



SES AND ILS ANNOUNCE THE LAUNCH OF SES-6 ON ILS PROTON IN 2013

Reston, VA./Luxembourg, March 15, 2011 – International Launch Services (ILS) and SES (Euronext Paris and Luxembourg Stock Exchange: SESG) today announced the launch of SES-6 in 2013 on ILS Proton. SES-6 is the sixth mission under the SES Multi Launch Agreement (MLA) signed in June 2007 between ILS and SES Satellite Leasing Limited, SES's satellite procurement and leasing company in the Isle of Man.

SES-6, weighing about 6 metric tons at launch, is being built on Astrium's Eurostar 3000 platform and is expected to carry 43 C-band and 43 Ku-band transponders to serve SES's existing cable-television customers and provide capacity for growth. SES-6 will replace NSS-806 at the orbital location of 319.5° East, and will provide enhanced coverage in North, Central and South America and will further support applications like HD, DTH, enterprise networks and digital inclusion projects in the Latin America region serving over 18 million households.

In addition to SES-6 in 2013, there are three other SES missions on ILS Proton scheduled in 2011 and 2012 under the MLA: ILS Proton will also launch SES's QuetzSat-1 this summer.

The Proton vehicle, built by ILS majority owner Khrunichev State Research and Production Space Center, is Russia's premier heavy-lift launcher and has a heritage of 363 flights since the 1960's. Proton has launched 29 successful consecutive missions in 29 months.

Frank McKenna, President of ILS, stated: "We are pleased to continue to provide the kind of flexibility that the MLA was designed to allow as well as help facilitate the expansion of services and capacity in the Americas for SES with the ILS Proton launch of SES-6. The ILS and Khrunichev teams look forward to delivering the same quality and performance for SES on the SES-6 mission and all of our upcoming ILS Proton launches with SES."

Romain Bausch, President and CEO of SES, said, "The SES-6 satellite is significant for Latin America and the Caribbean as there is rapid growth in these areas and we expect this trend to continue. At the same time, this launch will allow us to provide an early replacement and a meaningful upgrade to our Americas coverage. We have a long history with ILS and have developed an outstanding partnership over 15 years of doing business together. We look forward to working with the ILS and Khrunichev teams on the launch of SES-6 mission and our future launches on ILS Proton."

About ILS and Khrunichev

ILS is a world leader in providing launch services for global satellite operators and offers a complete array of services and support, from contract signing through mission management and on-orbit delivery. ILS has exclusive rights to market the Proton vehicle to commercial satellite operators worldwide and is a U.S. company headquartered in Reston, VA., near Washington, D.C. For more information, visit www.ilslaunch.com.

Khrunichev, which holds the majority interest in ILS, is one of the cornerstones of the Russian space industry. Khrunichev manufactures the Proton system and is developing the Angara launch system. The Proton launches from facilities at the Baikonur Cosmodrome in Kazakhstan, and has a heritage of 363 missions since 1965. Khrunichev includes, among its branches, a number of key manufacturers of launch vehicle and spacecraft components in Moscow and in other cities of the Russian Federation. For more information, visit www.khrunichev.com.

About SES

SES (Euronext Paris and Luxembourg Stock Exchange: SESG) wholly owns the market-leading satellite operators SES ASTRA and SES WORLD SKIES and participations in Ciel in Canada QuetzSat in Mexico, as well as a strategic participation in satellite infrastructure start-up O3b Networks. SES provides outstanding satellite communications solutions via a global fleet of 44 satellites. For further information: www.ses.com

Media inquiries:

Karen Monaghan, Director of Communications, International Launch Services, Reston, VA.; +1-571-633-7549; mobile: +1-571-282-5195; k.monaghan@ilslaunch.com

Yves Feltes, Vice-President Media Relations, SES; +352 710725311; mobile +352 621 168 703: yves.feltes@ses.com